1
High Speed_Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
MD53UXX Series 500mA
■ Ferture：
·high output voltage accuracy ±2％
·low dropout voltage 1.5mV Iout=1mA
·low quiescent current 25uA
·Max input voltage 10V

NOTE: for semi_custom parts selectable output voltage from 1.2~7.0V in 0.1v
increment
Package and Pin Assignment
Part NO. Output voltage
(Note)
Tolerance MARKMARKMARK
MARK
SOT-89SOT-89SOT-89
SOT-89
TO-92TO-92TO-92
TO-92
MARKMARKMARK
MARK
SOT-23-3SOT-23-3SOT-23-3
SOT-23-3
MD53U18 1.8V ±2% MU5-18 MU18
MD53U27 2.7V ±2% MU5-27 MU27
MD53U28 2.8V ±2% MU5-28 MU28
MD53U30 3.0V ±2% MU5-30 MU30
MD53U33 3.3V ±2% MU5-33 MU33
MD53U36 3.6V ±2% MU5-36 MU36
MD53U44 4.4V ±2% MU5-44 MU44
MD53U50 5.0V ±2% MU5-50 MU50
The MD53UXX series is a family of High Speed
Low Dropout Positive regulators. developed using
CMOS technology.
These ICS perform with high output voltage